



WHEREAS, parks and recreation programs are an integral part of communities throughout this country, Including the City of Cooper City; and

WHEREAS, Cooper City is home to 22 parks and 3 sports complexes totaling over 100 acres that inspire residents with scenic beauty and provide countless recreational opportunities for residents; and

WHEREAS, parks and recreation programs are vitally important to establishing and maintaining the quality of life in our community, ensuring the health of all citizens, and contributing to the economic and environmental well-being of the community; and

WHEREAS, recreational participation contributes to family unity; strengthens volunteerism and community development; creates community pride and vitality; and promotes sensitivity and understanding of cultural diversity; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cooper City recognizes the vital contributions of the dedicated employees and volunteers who ensure that our parks and recreation facilities are clean, safe and accessible places for all citizens to enjoy.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Greg Ross, Mayor of the City of Cooper City, Florida, do hereby proclaim July 2023 as

PARKS AND RECREATION MONTH

in Cooper City and encourage everyone to enjoy the facilities, parks and activities provided by the City during the month of July and throughout the year.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the great Seal of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, to be affixed on this 11th day of July 2023.



GREG ROSS



Mayor, City of Cooper City